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national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pratarla, 0001 + 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 + Tek +27 12 315 5111, Fax: +27 12 406 5055 + www.treasury.goviza

FROM: Ms Phumzile Mtsweni, Tel: 012 315 5725, Email: Phumzile.Misweni@treasury.qov.za

RT8-2020: TRANSPORTATION OF CARGO AND FURNITURE RELOCATION SERVICES TO THE STATEFOR
THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2020 T0 31 OCTOBER 2023

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with Chapter 16A of
the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The
Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however,
the Special Conditions of Contract conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of
Contract wilt prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. Covering Letter

2.2. Contract Circular

2.3. Special Conditions of Contract

2.4, General Conditions of Contract

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS

Department of Home Affairs

Department of Correctional Services

The Department of Trade Industry and Competition .
Department of Civilian Secretariat for Police Services
Department of Government Pensions Administration Agency
Department of Public Enterprises

South African Police Service
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Department of Defence
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9. Department of Public Works and Infrastructure

10. Department of Health

11. Department of Justice and Constitutional Development

12. Department of Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation

13. Statistic South Africa

14. Department of Employment and Labour: Compensation Fund
15. Parliament

16. Department of Mineral Resource and Energy

17. Department of Water and Sanitation

18. Department of Science & Innovation (DST}

19. Department of Small Business Development

20. Department of Employment and Labour: Supported Employment Enterprises
21, Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

22. Department of Sport, Arts and Culture (DSAC)

23. Office of the Chief Justice {OCJ)

24, Department of Employment and Labour

25. Department of Cooperative Governance
26. Department of Tourism
27. Department of Higher Education and Training (DHET)

PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS

28. Limpopo Department of Economic Development and Tourism

29. Mpumalanga Department of Education

30. Department of Health: Free State

31. Department of Health: KZN

32. Department of Sport, Arts and Culture; Northern Cape

33. Department of Health: Gauteng

34. Department of Cooperative Governance, Human Settlements and Traditional Affairs:
Northern Cape '

35. Gauteng: Department of Education

36. KwaZulu-Natal: Department of Transport

37. Mpumalanga: Department of Health
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PUBLIC ENTITIES

38. Public Protector South Africa
39. South Africa National Biodiversity Institute

40. International Frontier Technologies SOC Ltd

41. Air Traffic and Navigation Services SOC Ltd {ATNS)
42. National Prosecuting Authority {NPA)

43. Independent Communication Authority of South Africa
44. Small Enterprise Development Agency (SEDA)

45. Dube TradePort Corporation

46. South African Human Right Commission (SAHRC)
47. State Diamond Trader

48. South African Social Security Agency (SASSA)

49. South African Revenue Services (SARS)

50. South African Nursing Council {SANC)

51. National Research Foundation (NRF)

52. Road Accident Fund (RAF)

53. National Regulator for Compulsory Specification (NRCS)
54. Pan South African Language Board {(PanSALB)

55. Transnet National Ports Authority

56. National Skills Fund {NFS)

57. Agricultural Research Council

58. Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB)
59. Council for Geoscience

60. SENTECH

4. Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure {(UOM) offered.
4.2, All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.
4.3. Al prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of Participating Departments and other relevant infarmation

Number Department/Entity | Name of End User Telephone Email

1 Department of Home Ms. Thandeka 012-406 2749 thandeka.ngcobo@dha.gov.za
Affairs Ngcoho

2 South African Police Major General NM | 012-841 7073 dladlan@saps.qov.za
Service Dladla

3 Department of LD Marumule 012-307 2208 lehogang.marumule@dcs.qov.za
Correctional Services
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4 Department of Public Mr Bafenyi 012-431 1093 Bafenyi.l.ekoma@dpe.gov.za
Enterprises Lekoma
5 Department of Civilian | MZ Mnisi 012-393 Mnisi.Mnisi@csp.qov.za
Secretariat for Police 2126/2500
Setvices
6 Department of Renne Stander 012-399 2523 Renne.stander@qpaa.gov.za
Government Pensions
Administration Agency
7 Limpopo Department of | R Shavhani 015-296 8766 ShavhaniR@ledet.gov.za
Economic Development
and Tourism
§ Mpumalanga DJ Mashaba 013-766 5117 d.mashaba@education.mpu.gov.za
Department of
Education
9 Department of Health Ms. Nelisiwe 051-408 1557 phitsanene@fsheaith.gov.za
Free State Phitsane
10 Public Protector South | Ms Thabang 012-366 7079 thabangma@pprotect.org
Africa Maswi
11 South African National | Ms. Kgabo Moloto | 012-843 5236 k.moloto@sanbi.org.za
Biodiversity Institute
12 International Frontier Ms. Lilanie Janse | 021-840 3400 Leilanie.jvrensbura@interfront.co.za
Technologies SOC Ltd | van Renshurg
13 Department of Trade P Fourie 012-394 1923 dfourie@thedti.gov.za
Industry and
Competition
14 National Prosecuting Mr James 012-845 6451 jpatterson@npa.gov.za
Authority Patterson 079-886 9888
15 Department of Health: | Mrs. Priya Maharaj | 033-395 2148 Privaneshree maharaj@kznhealth.go
KZN v.Za
16 Air Traffic and Ms. Nomathembha | 011-607 1436 NomathembhaZ@atns.co.za
Navigation Services Zwelibanzi 071-970 8404
SOC Ltd
17 Department of Public Mr Titus Mamabolo | 012-406 2120 Titus.mamabolo@dpw.gov.za
Works & Ronald Mashao
012-406 1323 Ronald.mashao@dpw.gov.za
18 Department of Defence | Lieutenant Colonel | 012 402 2788 David.engela@mil.za
D.J Engela 083 395 0763
19 Independent Mr. Vongani Boreni | 012-568 3824 Vbongani@icasa.org.za
Communication
Authority of South
Africa
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20 Department of Health | Mr Mondli Botha 012 395 8909 Mondli.botha@health.gov.za
21 Department of Justice | Mr Quinton 012 357 8698 QCarelse@justice.gov.za
and Constitutional Carelse
Development
22 Department of Majorie Mashigo/ | 012 312 0422 majorie@dpme.gov.za
Planning, Monitoring Marthinus Prinsloo | 012 312 0417 marthinus@dpme.gov.za
and Evaluation
23 Statistic South Africa Mrs Maphuthi 012 310 4895 contractmanagementoffice@statssa.g
Makgato ov.za
24 Department of Sport, Mr. Francois Clark | 066 288 7395 felark@nepg.gov.za
Arts and Culture:
Narthern Cape
25 Department of Health: | Ketlareng Phashe | 082 908 5541 Ketlareng.phashe@gquteng.gov.za
Gauteng
26 Small Enterprise Ms Athini Xwayi 012 4411116 axwayi@seda.org.za
Davelopment Agency
(SEDA)
27 Department of
Employment and
Labour: Compensation
Fund
28 Parliament Nikelwa Mpahleni | 021 403 8432 nmphahleni@parliament.gov.za
29 Dube TradePort Mayu Mahesan/ 032 815 2247 Mayu.Mahesan@dubetradeport.co.za
Corporation Nompumelelo Nompumelglo.Shelembe@dubetrads
Shelembe 032 814 0116 port.co.za
30 Department of Mineral | Sally Nengwekhulu | 012 406 7704 Sally.nengwekhulu@dmre.gov.za
Resource and Energy
3 South African Human Kenneth Seretse 065 501 0589 kseretse@sahrc.drq.za-
Rights Commission
(SAHRC)
32 Department of Water Mmeola Thelma/ 012 336 7334 MmolaT@dws.gov.za
and Sanitation Sekgota Thuli
012 336 7157 SekgotaT@dws.qov.za
33 COGHSTA Ms Chrisie Adams | 053 830 9713 cadams@ncpa.gov.za
34 Department of Science | Ms Mandisa 012 843 6716 Mandisa.Fanele@dst.qov.za
& Innovation (DST) Fanele
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35 State Diamond Trader | Ms Zamokuhle 011 334 0310 zamokuhlel@statediamondtrader.gov,
Latha Za

36 South African Social Siphesihle 012 400 2080 SiphesihleK@sassa.gov.za
Security Agency Khanyile
(SASSA)

37 Department of Small Mr Rudzani 012 394 3014 Riatodzi@dshd.gov.za
Business Development | Matodzi

38 Department of Adelaide 012 843 7329 Adelaide.mokonyane@labour.gov.za
Employment and Mokonyane
l.abour: Supported
Employment
Enterprises

39 Gauteng: Department | Jorrie Jordaan 011 355 1150 Jorrie. Jordaan@gauteng.ggv.za
Education

40 Department of Forestry, | Tshegofatso 012 399 8071 TManaiwa@environment.gov.za
Fisheries and the Manaiwa
Environment

41 KwaZulu-Natal: Anusha Chetty 033 355 8861 Anusha.Chetty@kzntransport.qov.za
Department of
Transport

42 South African Revenue | Ms Lorraine 012 422 6399 LMafojane@sars.gov.za
Services (SARS) Mafojane

43 South African Nursing | Mr Prince 012426 9570 Pmakhubedu@sanc.co.za
Council (SANC) Makhubedu

44 National Research Ms Lindiwe Nkwe | 012 481 4335 lindiwe.nkwe@nrf.ac.za
Foundation (NRF)

45 Road Accident Fund Ms Shadi Matlou 012 649 2030 Shadim@raf.co.za
(RAF)

46 National Regulator for | Lulama Qupe 012 482 8863 Lulama.qupe@nres.org.za
Compulsory
Specification (NRCS)

47 Department of Sport, Mr Sipho Ndlovu 012 441 3586 Sipho.Ndlovu@dsac.qov.za
Arts and Culture
{DSAC)

48 Pan South African Mr Danig! Vuma 012 341 9638 daniel@pansaib.or
Language Board
{PanSALB)

49 Transnet National Ports | Mzonyana 041 507 8616 Mzonyana.sidinana@transnet.net
Authority Sidinana
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50 National Skills Fund Fundisiwe Gajana | 012 943 3168/3768 | Gajane.F @dhet.qov.za
(NSF)

51 Office of the Chief Ms E Chambers (10 493 2566 echambers@judiciary.org.za
Justice (OCJ)

52 Department of Kholeka 012 309 4670 Kholeka.maholwana@labour.gov.za
Employment and Maholwana
Labour _

53 Agricultural Research | Mr Musa Zindo 012427 9733 ZondoMP@are.agric.za
Council

54 Construction Industry | Sphiwe Mlangeni | 012 462 7328 sphiwem@ecidb.org.za
Development Board
(CIDB)

55 Mpumalanga: C.S Sibiya 013 766 3202
Department of Health

56 Department of Mr Herry 012 395 4861 herrym@cogta.gov.za
Cooperative Mamabolo
Governance

| 57 Council for Geoscience | Mr Thabo Molikee | 012841 1422 {molikoe@geoscience.org.za
58 SENTECH Ms Boitshoko 082 884 5278 Nzottab@sentech.co.za
Nzotta

59 Department of Tourism | Ms M Nthani 012 444 6230 mnthani@tourism.gov.zaa

60 Department of Higher | Mr L Kearns 012 3126181 Kearns.l@dhet.qov.za
Education and Training
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Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:
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No

Bidder Name

Address

Tel number

e-mail address

3G Relocations and Transport CC

POSTNET Suite 264

Private Bag X132
Hennopspark
Centurion

0046

086-134 7356

accounts@3grelocations.
£0.78

Biddulphs Removals and Storage
(Pty) Ltd

P.0. Box 11236
Silver Lakes
0054

012-386 1321

owen@biddulphs.co.za

BZ Solutions Africa {Pty) Ltd

3 Jason Close
Midrand
1685

012-651 0024

| 078-492 5500

info@bzsolaftica.com

Ciaran Tshepo Sithole

Construction {Pty) Ltd

1188 South Africa
Loop
Tsutsumani Village

011-075 4433

admin@ctsconstructions.
€0.za

City Wide Enterprises (Pty) Ltd

518 Oregon Street
Faerie Glen
0181

074-806 1000

info@citywideenterprises
.00.73

Propack Removals CC

P.O.Box 1324
Kuils River
7579

086 -111 5158

sales@propack.co.za

Siyakhulisa Trading Enterprise
(Pty) Ltd

P.0. Box 1927
Secunda
1200

013- 590 0295

vusi.siya@vodamail.co.z
a

Skynet South Africa (Pty) Ltd

P.O. Box 8807
Eden glen
1613

011- 586 1000

nazirai@skynet.co.za

Tend Logistics (Pty) Ltd

20 Meintjies Street
Olifantsfontein
1666

084-449 8484

neil.mtofu@amail.com

10

Trans Freight Removals (Pty) Ltd

Private Bag X35
Lynwood Ridge
Preforia Gauteng
0040

012-804 6667
012-804 4855

fi@mweb.co.za

Yours faithfully

DIRECTOR: T
DATE: 21 JULY 20

SVERSAL CONTRACTING
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